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I VA \ Department of
S O e Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chites 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
May 5, 1998

Mr. Jason Saxton
Indian Hills Village

905 East Semoran Boulevard
Casselberry, Florida 32707

Re: Facility No.: 1170366

Dear Mr. Saxton:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry éleaning
facility that you submitted on April 27, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

j"”ﬁony Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District
“Proteci. Conserve and Menage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Central District

Jeb Bush 3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 David B. Struhs
Governor _ Oriando, Florida 32803-3767 Secretary
Email Correspondence " WARNING LETTER
Dollar50cleaners@ earthlink.net . OWL-AP-04-618

Jason Saxton, Owner

Park Avenue |l Cleaners

905 East Semoran Boulevard
Casselberry, Florida 32707

Seminole County - AP
Failure to Submit Notification Form for a General Air Permit

Dear Mr. Saxton:

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of possible violations of the laws for which
you may be responsible, and to seek your cooperation in resolving the matter. A file
review of your facility located at 905 East Semoran Boulevard, Casselberry, Seminole
County, Florida indicates that noncompliance of Florida Statutes and Rules may exist at
the above-described facility. The following was observed: '

The Company has failed to submit its notification form for re-entitlement of
a Title V General Air Permit to operate. The facility has been operating
without entitlement since December 11, 2003.

Section 403.161(1)(b), Florida Statutes, provides that it shall be a violation of this
chapter, and it shall be prohibited for any person to fail to obtain any permit required by
this chapter or by rule or regulation, or to violate or fail to comply with any rule,
regulation, order, permit, or certification adopted or issued by the Department pursuant
to its lawful authority.

Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-213.300 (1) Title V Air General Permits provides:
Applicability. The following facilities are eligible to operate under the terms of a Title V
air general permit issued pursuant to the procedures and conditions of this rule.

(@) Perchloroethylene dry cleaning facilities, provided the
responsible -official submits a completed Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air
General Permit Notification Form (DEP Form No. 62-213.800(2)) to the
Department at least 30 days prior to beginning operation under this general
permit and, throughout the term of the general permit, all of the conditions are
met. :

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Jason Saxton, Owner
OWL-AP-04-618
Page Two

(b) Notification. For each facility intending to operate under the
provisions of a Title V air general permit, the responsible official must submit the
correct notification form for the specific general permit to be utilized, as set forth
in Rule 62-213.900, F.A.C. to glve notice to the Department of intent to use one
of the air general permits listed in this rule.

Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-213.300 (3) Title V Air General Permits provides:

(@) The duration of the general permit is five years. No later than 30
days prior to the fifth anniversary of the filing of intent to use the general permit,
the responsible official shall submit a new notice of intent which shall contain all
current information regarding the facility. The general permit is not transferable
and does not follow a change in ownership of the facility. Prior to any sale, other
change of ownership, or permanent shutdown of the facility, the responsible
official shall notify the Department.

~ (b)  The owner or operator of the facility must, upqn written notice from
the Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of
$50.00. This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1
for the preceding year during which the facility was in operation and subject to
the requirements of this rule and the general permit.

Within 15 days receipt of this letter, please submit the completed notification form to our
Tallahassee Office at General Permits Section, Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile
Sources, MS 5510, Department of Environmental Protection, 2600 Blair Stone Road,
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 and a copy to the Central District Air Management Section
Department of Environmental Protections, 3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232,
Orlando, Florida 32803. Forms can be found on the Department's website address at
hitp:/mww.dep.state.fl.us/air/formsititievgp/dep62_213_900(2).doc.

The activities described in this letter, and any other activities at your facility that may be
contributing to violations of the above described statutes or rules should be ceased.
You are requested to contact Caroline Shine at 407-893-3336 or at.the above address
within fifteen (15) days receipt of this Waming Letter to arrange a meeting to discuss
the matter. The Department is interested in reviewing any facts you may have that will
assist in determining whether any violations have occurred. You may bring anyone with
you to the meeting that you feel could help resolve the matter.



Jason Saxton, Owner
OWL-AP-04-618
Page Three

Please be advised that this Warning Letter is part of an agency investigation,
preliminary to agency action in accordance with Section 120.57(4), Florida Statutes.
We look forward to your cooperation in completing the investigation and resolution of
this matter. ’

Sincerely,
ivianfF. Garfein
Director, Central District

Date QA’/{/
/ 4
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

S, %
- Facility Name and Location %0, '9P
e% P
l. FacilityQOwner/Company Name (Name ofcorporatxon agency, or individual owner): ?3(5//,;74‘ {?8?
NWeve AvE JL CLEANEZS 3%
o
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): N %
) SO ClegELS i
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4.

Facility Location: LaRIAL FHIIS ViTAAOGC
Street Address: @910 S E. SEmoRAd B,

Civ: easse ooy 1, Counn: S@mw\\aL‘L Zip Code: 22770

Facility Identification Number.(DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
T asor SaAaxtdd
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: < A EL »
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (HoD)F6F SSG Fax: (WOyFe 7 - Q'S‘YS
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address: )
JAMNME
Street Address: .
Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Conract Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser [ | [pip9 Qb [Nov A6 [ 2 [ NOJ 86 | NV 96

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

i 9'-{0 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New stare: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] New small area source
Existing large area source New large area source [ \/
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is'required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source \/
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTUrhr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt e
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check ali logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
N\ . .
’,(ds\C‘arbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

/@qlnstrumem calibration

RO L RRL

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

,,/ . . g . . .
~ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
complv with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

k QA n g&zoj:\ H-22- Ay
S

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96




Page 1 of 2

Bowman, Sandy

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent:  Monday, October 27, 2003 8:55 AM
To: Bowman, Sanay

Cc: Mulligan, Tom

Subject: RE: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hello Sandy,

Sorry for the delay. Yes, all these facilities are in operation. Only 0970064 has changed their name and is
under new management. | provided them with the permit application. Central District Air Compliance section will
take care of all the other facilities on the list.

We are currently one person short. I'm no longer doing the dry cleaners. | was promoted to another job, same
section. Please forward any other Dry Cleaner or Small Business Program correspondence to Tom Mulligan, my
supervisor. He should be able to help you.

Thanks for everything.

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 9:11 AM
To: Rice, Rodell

Subject: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hi Rodell,

In looking through the ARMS database, | noticed that entitlements for the following facilities have
expired. The last we heard from each facility was payment of their annual emissions fee.

Are these facilities still in operation? If so, they will need to submit another notification form for
entitlement to operate for the next 5 years. If not, please iet me know so that | may inactivate them.

Thanks for looking into this for me. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

AIRS ID EXPIRE DATE FEE PAYMENT YEAR FEE PAYMENT

DATE

1270144 : 1/21/2003 2002 3/12/2003
0970064 1/29/2003 2002 2/20/2003
1170364 3/11/2003 2002 12/16/2002
1270147 4/1/2003 2002 ) 2/6/2003
1170366 5/4/2003 2001 4/18/2002
0970066 7/28/2003 2002 . 2/13/2003
0090171 ‘ 8/5/2003 2002 12/19/2002

10/27/2003



0090174 8/31/2003 2002
1170369 8/31/2003 2002
Thanks again,

Sandy Bowman

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

Division of Air Resource Management
850/921-9583 or sandy.bowman{@dep.state.fl. us

10/27/2003

12/23/2002

2/3/2003

Page 2 of 2



Ly 6

Sl 7o sl e

2. Site]

" Sy Sl |
T / ﬁﬁ'ﬁfﬂz /fgj%a%
 Qoreelea 5109025

Fa

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant managz:,.

10. Facility Contact Address:

AW E

Counrty:

Street Address:

Ciry: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) Fax: ( )

" DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

¢ %
- Facility Name and Location é&r » 7
B, e, L

1. Facxllry wner/Company Name (Name of corporauon agency, or individual owner):

here Ave I CLEANELS o o é‘%

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

) SO CLEAMEL S %42”«7

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

u)

4. Facility Location: XasQiAR hilg \) HQ\-( (_
Street Address: 910 S E. .5 € MoRAH GL»/D .

City: CAS s€ | lo-e_/(“\( (?]C‘[ \ County: < A AL Zip Code: 2o X

-Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titlé of Responsible Official:

T asory  SaxTod OWNT L

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: < AV EL , :
City: ‘ Counry: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephbne Number:
Telephone: (Ho D FEF- SS9+ Fax: (W€D TFe7 - QS‘YS

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: )
AN E

Street Address:

Cirv: Counrv: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, Lhé date of
its purchase, and the date the conral device-was istalled; if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Iniually Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
E.ramp.[e #/  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [ Tpow QL Inpuas | 2 [ Moo 16 | NV A6

(2) w/ carban adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit -~

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not vet installed

(c) WNo control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

QL{D gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source /
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing |arve aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source \/
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible 10 use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total hear input of 10 million BTUrhr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of narural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt -
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

{c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

™\ . .

',ng\Ca:bon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
/&flnsrrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

(L[ RERL

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

/

e
] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this norification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
complv with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptlv notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

N St o2 Ay

] QR
Wﬁs}% S ™5 -2p-9)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAIN mg RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: 0.2 TIMEOUT;___{],. 00 AIRS ID#:__AJIng %/4/«“’703&
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dri o '
FACILITY NAME:__YgnlC % Welavers (SO CQcmtt~</

FACILITY LocaTIoN:_ 905 & . %A/}/u.v\m/mr Biwd .
Casselipenvy, = 20702
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jagory ﬁﬂ.{'\’\'\m PHONE NUMBERUG7 - 70} =S89 >

U

\Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Fhied ouf matizacm [P 4o day, madud 19
TJatlahassce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YMD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / 9 7

_ 4 (Approximate
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S\ﬁ?ﬁ}@//% (W EHS

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /gf‘)\/\‘ PHONE NUMBER: {%5 "g&?
= : o

{

Page of . Revised 10/96




A
AN

Revised 09/15/97
,@ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
% ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Pretc A TE 150 Clears pare: 4539
FACILITY Location: A0S £ SEnoedd) Bud. CA&S{J -LW\/
41 227373

FACILITY NAME:

I A} X , i
T0iA0 LS Oil]ldes Sipale EleA
[ {

Annual Reporting Period: APriC 1991} 10 APRL 199%
Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permir, my facility has remained in compliape? with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminismative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeat. S

If NO, complete the following:

No

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

7,

4 T
<
to el = £
[>= T d
. . L Eo = m
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: T
oz =
- .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: L=z <
52 % M
% =
. . . . 3 <)
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periodgstated above:
i
Exact period of non—compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, aczurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

—~AsoV
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥ Sco

\

T SAxT0)

Name (Please Print)

-3y

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in arder to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS b fﬂ
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST At % z g
gr- .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL a cowr_ a5 =
— A4 RE-INSPECTION Q T z = £
[ 70366 s 2 ré

ATRS D% AJDNE DATE: ’-“95198 mEN: [DAS e out: 150D %&)ﬂ%’o
FACILITY NAME: :@U\/ i Avenwe I (/MWK\% ’
racmrry Location: __Indiam HiMls Villaese !
5 . & Semaaun AN - Crscilhesm -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : YA V] m PHONE: %D}~%,2J~.§‘7 v

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | l
(caeck appropriate box)
[. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starmp a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
{PART II: CLASSIFICATION [
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of businese/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 galfyr ~
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ZYV\QM rj_/wb )
3. Existing large area source a 4. New la,—ge'area source E/ Uw }(7
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr*
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt N
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr U A |
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) {
|
5. This is a correct facility classification M AN  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permir as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiole for a general permit
iB. The total quanyify, of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 70 gallons.

laof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghty sealed and impervious containers? BEQ’ QN aOn/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QN CON/A
5. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/unioading? M aN
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers forat |
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y AN aNa
3. Maintaining solvent-to~=aroon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsoroer A
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay GNA/A
] — 7

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2

)

wh

1.

—

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, ne controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeuser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? % aN
. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY QN QwA
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? W QN anNva
. Measured and recsrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stweam of a refrigerated
condenser on a wesklv/bi-weskly basis? Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the D)/
condenser exceaded 45°F? aN aOnN/A

. Conduczed all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/
awN

verifying that the coclant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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wn .

B.

1

Hag the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condeaser located
on dry-wo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weakly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

iniet and outlet wes=kly?

Is the temperamure differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conceauation equal to or [ess than {00 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for rne:suring

perc concsatratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlez?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy AN %N/A

ay oN CRva
ay av va

ay oN '}YEN/A

ay oN /&;I/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~1

3.

G

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

1
2.

Maintained recsipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak derection inspection and repair reports for the following:
3. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,\\)m \d W

Maintained caiibration data? (for applicable direct reading m:rrumzm:)
Mainuained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsntrations?

Mainuained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem correczed?

. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

\gf[cm
pg’YDN

W o anie
Yy o DN/A

¥y ON QN/A
oy aN ﬂ'N/A

ay G_N_}E@/A

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourcss, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - ol aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN
3. Does the responsible oficial check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connecdons, fitings,
couplings, and vaives J8Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y QN QWA
Door gaske's and seating Y QN aN/a Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskess and seating Y QN OnN/A Exhaust dampers Y QN QN/A
Pumps ay ON On/A Diverter valves Y QN aQwa
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN GNva Caruidge filter housings ‘DY AN QWA
Water separators QY OnN anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examigarion (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 0
Odor (notic=able perc odor) aQ
Use of direc:-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
' Halogea leak derector 0
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
N/
RV Wassiy 110798
Inspecior’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecdon
& .
N f—_ 4/3?
Inspeczor’s <ignature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DATE 4'3441
By B¢

Tﬁ?ﬁfﬂm&m

51‘”)))14[{

ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

TIILE V GENERAL PERMIT

TERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST

(70365

O COMPLAINT/DISCOVEZY
Q

a

:A.msm#- 703£é D—&i ‘677’2//49 mrED: /5 1o
FACILITY NAME: _ 4274l Ny é([[ §0 C leanbtrs

FacILITY LocaTioN: _G0S & 45 \@V@YZ J

C%a%&ﬁbamm

47

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MMPHONE:

PHONE:

e —— e e —

1

PARTI:

L]

NOTIFICATION

=

(check apprapriate box)

€
. -
1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 2 80 E!?i
. - . zc ¢
Facility failed to notify DARM to vse general permit S @ (2]
i . ool
| el
= x>
0 :
4 T —
{PART II: CLASSIFICATION £g5 B
A > - . : N - . - . W -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form « %
(czeck arpropdate box)

A

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yt
transter only, x <200 g2y
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(consturucted befors 12/9/91)

a

3. Existing large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 £ x £2,100 gal/yr
wanster only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/sT
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiT
(construcied before 12/9/91)

]

This is a correes faciity classificstion

a
a

4

facility was
S

gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
faciiity qualified for a gznerzl permit s number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligole for a ganeral permit

B. Thé total quantify of perchloroethylens (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 Drop store‘out of bu <:es:’oe”ol:.1m

S

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt
transier only, x < 200 gal/vr
both tpes, x < 140 galiyr .
(consuructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galht
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(consuruc:es on or after 12/9/91)

Qy aN CCan not detemine

atove

|

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

12

w)

$a

tn

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxss) =

Storing perchloroethyleae in dghtly szaled and impenious containers?

. Exzmining the conminess for leakage?
. Closing and sezuring machine doors exczpt during loading/unloading?

. Drzining ceriridgs fiters in their housing or in-sealed containers for at

lezst 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Mazintzining solveat-to-=ardon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorder

beds according to the manufacturs:’s specifications?

42( QaNva
oN QWA
oN

EV.'/DN anN/a
~p¥ ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

Ja

1

1~

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerared condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave been

inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser

_ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equirped all mzachines with the appropriate veat cantrols?

Eguipped dry-io-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating sysiem?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direczed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measurs4 and racsrded the temperanues of the oudet exhaust swream of a refrigerated

condenser on a we=kly/bi-weskly basis?

. Repaired or adjusied the squipment within 2+ hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excsaded 45°F7

. Conduczed ali temperarurs monitoring after an appropriate coaldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had besa completely charged?

o BN
Q)(D/N ON/A

%N QN/A
@)/ aN

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on & weakdy Sasis?

9

Mezasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inler and outler weskly?

Is the temperamure differsntizl equal to or graater ﬁj.;vé

o e
<

e
3. Meaasured and recorded the perc conceaustion in the’axhaust sream weekly

at the 2ad of the final drying crcle while the m;c-'nin: is venting to the adsorder,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsgrier?

Is the perc concsauadon quyor less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port gn'the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concearradons is at leasy §duct diamerers downswzam of any bead, conwracden,
aor expansion; is at least Z/duct diametess upscream from any bead, contracton,
or expansion; and do from no other inje:?

.J~

W,

. Equipped transie
condanser col

chines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual

: e

. .
1. Measured and recorded the exhanst temperaturs gn the outle: sids of the condeasér located

C ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

6. Roured airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times? Oy ON On/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained recsipts for perc purchased? Qv ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak derecdon inspecton and repair reports for the following:
a. documentstion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

f-

. Maiptained calioration data? ¢er ezpliczble direc: recding m:n-.xmzm:)

th

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring daw on perc conczntrations?

6§ _Mainrzined starmup/shutdown/malfunciion plan?
\)\ <

- . P S
7. Maintained deviation regons?———————

Problem correced?

8. Maintained compliancs plan, if applicable?

oN

oN p\'ﬁ/;\
aN oA
oN CTA

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

s
1. Does the responsible oficial conduct a weskly (for small sourcss, bi-wezkly) leak detection and repair v
inspection? - %Y\A N
2. Ezs the facility mainwined a lesk log? M QN
3. Does the rasponsible official check the following areas for leaks? ‘
Fose conrezdons, fitdngs, .
ccuplings, and valves ay ON On/A Muck cookers DZ QN ON/A
Dcor gasiets and sezting Y ON ON/A Sulls QY ON Ona
Fliter gzskews and seating ay ON Owa Exhaust dampers WYy ON Ow/aA
Pumps ady QN wra Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tznks and containess ay Oy Qnv/a Carmridge filter housings| QY ON ON/A
Water segaretors ay QN ON/A
4. Which methed of ¢erection is used by the responsible official?
Visual exzminadon (condensed solveat on exterior surfacss) | /
Physical derection (airflow felt through gaskets) ’r_\j/
Odor (noticeable perT odor) ‘Q/ '
Use of direzz-reading insgumentation (FID/PID/calorimerric mbes) Q
Halogen leak deracior a
If using direct-reading instrurmentation, is the equipment: ON/A
2. Czpable of detzcting perc vapor concsamations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON
b. Caslibrated against 2 siandard gas prior to and after each use
(FID/FD only)? ' ay ON
¢. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on 2 weskly basis? QY ON
d. Xeztin 2 clean and securs area whea not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimesTic only)? dy aN
Insgeszor's Name (Flease Pring) : Date of Inspesiion
Inspecior’s Sigramrz Approximate Date of Next Inspc::ion LS
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Y

PERCHILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS :
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A d-
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

O  COMPL ISCOVERY.” (Q

!)\7 03¢
ATRS ID%: N DN

pate:_H[DBHC v JUAS  moEour 10D

FACILITY NAME: v@u l 4}/ EANAY ﬂ sz <

FACILITY LOCATION:

m ddasin Hhil s

\/ﬂ Lise

DL\ E §€ AN 2y m( ?

&‘5%&(9@%1/1 Fi -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ¢- st itldih PEONE: 4D~ 7@1 ST 2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ECEIVED I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 141999 a

! 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permuit Bureau of Air Monitoring Q

! . RAA~LGT Camirvmnn

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(caeck appropriate box)

A

! 1. Existing small area source Q
i dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyr

| bowh types, x < 140 gal/yr

| (constructed before 12/9/91)

{ 3. Existing large area source Q
! dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gallyr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt
(construczed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correc: faciity classificarion

B. The towal quan

facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No nodfication form
U Drop storefout of business/petroleum

2. New small area source Q
dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/st

transier only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galivr .

{(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source ) W
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vrﬂ/ t %
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(construczed on or after 12/9/91)

/% @GN  QCan not determine

U “I,L ,L//\.{-\(\

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permiit as number
a facility exc=eds abave limits and is not eligiole for a general permit

above

of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

2 o

lof5s Revised 9/15/97
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Il

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethyleae in tightly sealed and impervious containers? {}air N QanNvA
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? ‘ ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unioading? M anN
4. Draining cartridge fiters in their housing or in sealed containers forat | %
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 'QS«. aN aNa
3. Maintaining solveat-io~caroon ratios and sieam pressure for caroon adsoroer ;
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy GN%E/A
/
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. |

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has.been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 1 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? X[ aN
2. Equipped drv-to~drv machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? XY N awa ﬂ
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? W CN QN/a
4. Measured and reczrded the temperarture of the cutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis? 2y ON
5. Repaired or adjusies the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the b)/
condenser exceeded 45°F? aN ON/A

6. Conduczed all temperamure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftes
verifying that the csolant had besn completely charged? QY/N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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1

2

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the sxhaust temperature on the outes side of the condenser located Jz/
{ awN

on dry-io~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recordad the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inler and outlet weskly?

Is the tempesamure differential equai to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 1o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conceatration equal 10 or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuﬁng

perc conceatragons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracden,
or expansiomn; is at least 2 duct diameters upsream from any bead, contraction,
or expansion; and downsueam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN éN/A

gy ON ;xir/,x
oy oN (gN/A

ay oN y(N/A

ay an /&;I/A

HPA.R‘I V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

||

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \;,6( ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? %[ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentarion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \;ly aN anva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of recsipt? \\)Qv} \'\‘\@.{,\/\L'/bw \é:{ aN GN{A
4. Maintained calivration data? ger appiicable direct reading insgruments) Qy ON 9@;«_
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concearrations? oy ON Rﬁ/,\
6. Maintained starmip/shutdown/malfunction plan? %‘Y ax
7. Maintained deviation reports? F(Y aN awva
Problem correczed? Qy aN F{N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy C'.N_WIA

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskiy (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - Y QN
. Has the faciliry maintained a leak log? FL N

3. Does the responsioie bxﬁc:'al check the following areas for leaks?

i~

Eose connecdons, fimngs,

couplings, and valves By ON aN/a Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskes and seating Y ON awva Sulls aQy aN Onva
Filter gaskers and seatng Y ON Qw/Aa Exhaust dampers Qy QN Ow/A
Pumps QY OnN awva Diverter valves » gy ay Qwa
Solvent tanks and containers Qy N On/a Carmridge filter housings QY UN QN/A
Water separators ‘C]Y N Qw/A

i - .
4. Which method of detéction is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direcz-reading insqumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detecto

a

Q

Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Q

a

aQ

If using direct-reading instrumesntation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrauons in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FD only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? ay AN
d Kzgtin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

\9 %301 o Wzt RIVELS

or s Name (Please Pring) Date of Inspecion
. 4 - / K
el . L S L‘é&?
(/ Inspeczor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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e e TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY RE
: )
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT(DISCOVERY; RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: 02 TIMEouT___ || CU AIRSIDH:___ Afong
TYPE OF FACILITY: A o
FACILITY NAME: J?m‘tc e N W DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:_ G105 & . %m,v\mﬁ,q FEvd .
Cissellaetiig, C0 255055
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L Jason qu 1NN PHONE NUMBERH7 - T»3 =S85 3

e
D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
\/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/f/ led pud ;@fﬁ‘ﬁ‘zm‘ﬂ ﬁ’y/% ~+0 A//LZ] ma LA 12
T ailaiussce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEEQ/NO-D
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /9 /

(Approximate

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . 99;97)/ (VYL EEHT

Mse Pnnt) //
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: — ' PHONE NUMBER: {/5 '_‘; )’3 7\

Page of . Revised 10/96
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905 E. Semoran Bivd. )

PARK AVE. $1.50 CLEANERS r\ :
Casseiberry, FL. 32707 :5 cj oy

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED

< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

s
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE (306
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL #_  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERYD' —& R
RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: f | Z()iw DATE: "J‘“ge 12,% TIMEIN: Y00 TIME OUT: _4.30
FACILITY NAME: __ {4/ K_.IE M/Ka (leantss)

7

racrrry rocation: 405 E. SR Y34 (Stmbran 6’/}@/})
(o556 [berr, FL 32207

Se /)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _¥Rpeng  Sci x@qj PHONE: $07-7L7-357 7
CONTACT NAME: ‘ PHONE: =
' @ il
» @8 N
”PART I: NOTIFICATION % o 7:_": Faa H
(check appropriate box) e a0 -
. w “
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup e % . < a
a2 = .y
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit & 3 'r““”) a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt _ dry-to~dry only, x < 140 galhyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galAT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourcc Q 4. New large area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x<2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x<2,100 gal/yr*
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr @
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 9°Dr)3 =
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) °§.oc ém ry
g 5 el
5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON yCan not determine c:? ~T’L € m
. O ry
. e 5§
If no, please check the approptiate classification: g 3 & =
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above @ Nt & T
Q facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit & rry
The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning @
facility was gallons. : '
np s —

lofs Revised 8/11/97
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[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: )
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? bﬁ/ aN WA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : %Y oN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? p anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contzainers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? % UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steamn pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Qy ON NA_“
”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS Tl
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exxstma large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ) E‘{ anN
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \-'enting system? . E‘_’!{DN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the é/

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON 0ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated /
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the J
condenser exceeded 43°F? . Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after g '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new Jarge area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching i<’ venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93

Is the perc concentration equal to or Je§s than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port opthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at leas
or expansion; is at least 2duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

(o]}

. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensef coils? '

Suted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

G

@ owa

duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

ﬁ/Y ON ON/A

Oy ON Ziva
ay oN Awa

ay ON ;a’N/A

Qy ON ;XN/A

Oy O }ZN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the f0110\ving::
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained CalibrﬁﬁOD data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

n

6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~1

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected? -

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy UN
ay ¢#n

Qy ¢N ONA

oy av @#va
Oy O~ fAna
Oy ON fwa
¢ ox

Oy ON gn/a
oy aN Awa
oy N }AN/A

Revised 8/11/97



[E’ART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . : jj

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection mdgmr

inspection? =, QaN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? } f/y QaN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers . Y ON ON/A
| _
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills O ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A I
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A h
Water separators Oy N ON/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solyent on.exterior surfaces) [U/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' A W/

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ : )ﬁﬁ/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pror to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly_‘basis? _ ay N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by ﬁse of duplicate samples (calorimetriconly)? =~ 9Y OGN

4 Connine 6//14 ) 007

Inspector’s Name/(Please Print) o Date of Inspection

il C—¢~ §-23-10

Inspector’s Signature 4 Approximateﬁate of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRS ID#: 117036 ¢ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ T4/ fL:Z[ | [ ’5/{ O (ltantrs DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 405 €. GR . H3¢ / Stmuran Blid
lassef 617[/)1/ Fr 327 7

Annual Reporting Period: 20 TO : 20

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyEs Uno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL L] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:_H') TIME OUT:_L{! 3} ARs ID#:_| |7 0364
TYPE OF FACILITY:__Dry (lean '

|raciLiTY Name:_Pap T (£/50 Cleantcs) DATE: (PR 64t

FACILITY LOCATION: 405 £ , Semoran 8lUA L5 R 43¢ )
Lessel berng, FL 32707 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S/, Suxfun _PHONE NUMBER:_“4¢7- 4 7-5597

E] Based on the reﬁults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

:@\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mo FPere feaeyts onsite N _

All fﬁcomls 6‘)001/. be

N o Te (Mpewlue [ 04S onsite

N0 Leglt Logs onsite

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD Noﬂ
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ [ —23 -00 '

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: {Qandﬂjj C'/ﬂn (V4] h’l V7444

(Please Mmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M ﬁ% PHONE NUMBER: 407 Q({:g 3333

Page ‘ of l . _ Revised 10/96




SENDER: COMPLET_

4—«,_—[‘7

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the-card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T TSR3900Y NUNLI3Y 40 THOM IHL OL

IdOT13ANT 40 JOL IV Y3NII1S 30V d

. JELIVERY

OO -0 R WO

A. Received by {Please Print Clearly) Jate Delivery|

29 /a/

C. nature / / |
. X s‘\ g \g O Agent J
DnA—" O Addressee|

1. Article Addressed to:

T ' AIRSID # 1170366

*1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON

CASSELBERRY FL 32707

D. Isdglvery address different from item 17 LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

|

3. Sepvice Type
%erﬁfied Mail [ Expréss Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2, Article Number (Copy from service label)

DA O & roneR by /AT iéf’%%?

PS Form 3811, July 1999

| U.S. Postal Service

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

l
|
|
|
[
l
'!

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
- .2

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fes
{(Endorsement Required}

Total ¥

Recipie 1 50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON

7000 OLOO 002k 4127 34Oc

§ireet, # 95 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL32707 |

AIRS ID # 1170366

= “See ‘Revérse for Instructions



—— e e
V

b

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the réverse side?

PS Form 3f 1 December 1994

\

-

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

,, card {o yo..

8 Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Num

Z35330/3 452

’ AIRS ID # 1170366
 1.50 CLEANERS
' JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
+ CASSELBERRY FL 32707

4b. Service Type

[ Registered
| O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

B Certified

O Insured

7. Date offoéile& \Zﬁa

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgnatg) (Addressee or A%%

8. Addressee’s Address (Only If requested

and fee is paid)

_ Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

102s505.97.8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 K13

US Rostal Service

1.50 CLEANERS

JASON SAXTON

905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

rustaye

d

Reteipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

4se

Gy

AIRS ID # 1170366

Certified Fee

-

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




|
|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

e - C v o i

SENDER:

nCompiste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

wPrint your name and address on-the reverse of this form so that
card to you.

nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

0} adojaaus jo do) JéA

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

parmit.
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2, [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

we can retum this

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170366 -
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

PriEps= 090

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

22T o0y

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address’(Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature;, (Addressee or Agent)
X MWW

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, Décember 1994

Tozse5.97 80179 Domestic Return Receipt

N
Y

J 17?4 052

U

US Postal Service

1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn Inaniranna Cnuarana Praviidad

905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

$

—

449

AIRS ID # 1170366

090

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered -

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

B [~




r ] : - o;a/\ua 10 do} Jano. euu 1B pjog
T m—

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Deliveryis desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse C s -
so that we can return the card to you. - Sighat
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits. /

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivenfBddss

AIRSID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

3. Seyvice Type
% Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.

P / 7 4— p S— ’2_ 5 5 .S” 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

P 174 052 535

US Postal Servie - .
Receipt for Certified Mail

“==== Navarana Provided,

1.50 CLEANERS AIRS ID # 1170366

;QSON SAXTON
5 E SEMORAN BLV

D
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




—— -- e e L el

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse a
so that we can return the card to you. ignature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. : O Addressee

(
|
[
l
\@Nery address different fromffem 17 CJ Yes ?{
(
[
{

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dat D llvery

1. Article Addressed to: S, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

3. _Service Type
ertified Mait [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail dc.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. ?Ie %—r%beé {Copy Zm service label)
- ]

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

— -_—

Z.333 bk? 251
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use tor Intemational Mail (See revérse)
AIRS ID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

SOOGS0 S e SO N



Z 210 kL3 D95

us Eost?l Seryice
Receipt for Certified Mail |

No Insurance Coveraae Provided. '
AIRS ID # 1170366

’ 1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON v ,y{\,)\

' * 905 E SEMORAN BLVD 000
| CASSELBERRYFL32707 -~ /)9
: ‘ : ,
i Postage $ |
J Certified Fee ' /

i

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to |
Whom & Date Delivered ' '

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address I

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e ©+ 9UO[SAUS Jo doyJano suj je PO
i st e o~ . . JON ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1170366

1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD 3. Service Type

CASSELBERRY FL 32707 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
. Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

2210 (63 095 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O VYes

2. Articte Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || ‘ First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
~J
£ s

Permvt No. G-30
o

V . .
* Sendgr: Please printoour name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
: p !

N & 8
(¢}

O N
L « PARM/MOBILE SO
o % & URCE CONTROL PROGRAM
v

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO
& WAIL STATION 5510 §
o 7800 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

""’ 7 l“”llI"l|ll”!ll'lllll‘lH”lllll.’lillllll'l”IIH!IIII‘I‘HI




. U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domesqt:c Mail Only; No Insurance Cotverage Pj’ovided)_ :

°

I
Postage | $ :
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

9001 0320 0001 7975 942§

Tot ALKD IUF 11/U300 !
- 1.50 CLEANERS - 1
JASON SAXTON |

T AIDO ETS. 1 sAmag s

f SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
8 Completeitems 1, 2, and 3.-Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dellvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Al SAson  SayeTew b~ F g2
® Print your name and address on the reverse
8o that we can return the card to you. . §gnature
® Attach this card to the back of the-mailpiecs, X S 6‘;&: 0 Agent
or on the front If space permits. A 0 Addressee

D. fs-qdlivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS

*SON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD 3. Senie Type
ASSELBERRY T e
‘ CASSELBERRY FL 32707 Certified Mall [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
CLE L L g 7902 030 0001, PS5 MES

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-99-M-1789




First-Cl ail

o ETE ‘i "&BPS 5 . R
- -Ropmit" NG, 510t
o 'W B EEge———
Y C;_-_ 5 — e
N 0% APR A e e
¢ Sender: Please print y&ourﬂnam?/address and“ZIPM in-this-boX " [ -~
‘%,i_‘ e e e amn

()
BAFMORIE S0URCE CONTROL PRAGIR fﬁ
BEPT. OF EHAIROHIGENTAL rro;co(ﬁ B s
/M. STATICH CRY0 Q )
2600 EIAIR STOIE ROAD §§
T/ LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 223 9-24805’ %: .,

| »

! [‘}..J

\lll‘l\Ill‘\lul‘l‘\\‘I‘I\Il‘Il!‘lln‘lllulll\ll\ll




- BOQV NENT3H IHER0
" Inom 3 LoI 3d0T3ANZ 40 dOL LY HDIOILS JOVId

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

/
J Complete items 1, 2, and 3. AIso complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
l item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

- S O l
Print your name and address on the reverse SAWDL) 3 RL- D’Z,

so that we can return the card to you. C. Rignature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X S g ] O Agent

or on the front if space permits. Lt O Addressee
D. Mlivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170366 i 1 l

‘ 1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON .
905 E SEMORAN BLVD 3. Skrvice Type
CASSELBERRY FL \Certified Mail ] Express Mail
32707 1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ c.oD.
J] 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
~ ‘a_ ~ ik; i I-i - f‘ A (rnm ennur-n I:ahpIH ] ' { 1
' '?El‘l]l MEEL AR A TR AR P
PS Forrs,&,- | 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-39-M-1789 (

‘r~4-l__ _ o |

BN U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT -

(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $
rtified Fee
Certite Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1170366
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SEN'DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1,i2,.and 3.,Also complete. A. Recejved by (Pleasg Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁSL Ato) oL

B Print your name and address on the reverse
Slgn ure

so that we can return the card to you. O Agent
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X S 5 gen
or on the front if space permits. é - 0 Addressee

/D. Is deh\tg& address different from item 12 L Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No
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1.50 CLEANERS _ [
JASON SAXTON |
905 E SEMORAN BLVD ,
|

!

|

|

|

|

i
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Certified Mait [ Express Mail ~
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O insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes
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U.S. Postal Service

: CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

7000 0520 DDED 9373 2048

Certified Fee

Postmark
Here

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T AIRS ID # 1170366 |
1.50 CLEANERS -
Re JASON SAXTON mailer)
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"SEE REVETseRor Instructions. .
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._3d013ANT 40 dOL 1v uaxous 30v1d PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

N AR

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of Dehvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ,7 o2
® Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. - G S )
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,  Agent
or on the front if space permits. z [ Addressee
. D. Is deliver} address diffgrént from\tem 12 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If Y}E' , efiter defivery adgress bedow: I No

AIRS ID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD 3. Service Type

"CASSELBERRY FL KCer‘(iﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
32707 [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[J tnsured Mail O c.o.D.
. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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} SENDER: CQMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Atfach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

O Agent
O Addressee

C. Signatur
X Dl

D. !s delivery address Hifferert from item 12 OJ Yes
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1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Neo [
AIRS ID # 1170366
1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD :
CASSELBERRY FL 32707 3. Service Type |
D Certified Mail  [J Express Mail l
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise [
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) J Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service fabe
SR O ORTRISE 1 T 1 |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt - 102595-99-M-1789 (

US Postal Service
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Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON

905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

AIRS ID # 1170366

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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SENDER: ¢«

m Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee §

so that we can return the card to you. B. R ted N c
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eZiNeE i rin e ame) 'Weﬂ elivery
or on the front if space permits. V44 7\ 0 3

D. Is delivery address dlfferent fromitem 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#1170366

1.50 CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON
905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL
32707 3.\ grvice Type |

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mait {3 C.O.D.

0&@0 /ﬁ @Oﬂg?la%%é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transferlfrom serviee fabef [ [ [ | HH( OO e e
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Bl U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

Total P
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JASON SAXTON

— 2pgl 0320 0001 7976 6515

“SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

BBDjtj‘i(gelivery
B Print your name and address on the reverse f

so that we can return the card to you. C. S%i’i@ La bM .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, € ) (% gen
or on the front if space permits. X C“D O Addressee

- D. Is delivery ac!dre itferent from item 12 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, Enter delivery address below: O No

A. Rezelv by (Please Prlnt Clearly)
M m 0

AL )
1.50 CLEANERS RS ID#1170366

JASON SAXTON

905 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL
32707

3. \Sgyvice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service labe ?DD]‘ 0320 000. 797k b5L5
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424



= Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
ol Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE J ) First-Class Mail
[
. o = _ &
* Sender: Please print your name, address, éﬁ ZIP‘-:-

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CO D
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AIRS ID#1170366

! SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to'you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

g AIRS ID#1170366

. 1.50 CLEANERS
JASON-SAXTON

ent
[ Addressee
. mitem 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

905 E SEMORAN BLVD

CASSELBERRY FL
32707

3. ?Me Type
Certified Mail

O Registered
O nsured Mait

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from serwce label)
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- U.S. Postal Service
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(Domestic Mail Only; No Insyrance ‘Coverage Provided)

| 1§ oy
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/ Postmark
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10 AIRS ID# 1170366001
Total Pos 1 50 CLEANERS A

Sent To JASON SAXTON

s 205 E SEMORAN BLVD
Srest 5ot CASSELBERRY FL 32707

City, State, .

7001 0320 0001 797k 3385
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/PS Form 3800, Jatary 2001 - T < | SeeReverse for Instriictions
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' SENDER COMPLETE THIS sscno/v COMPLETE THIS S'2CTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

j ] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Nama% C. 2at§of Delivery @

20z |

1. Article Addressed to:

10 _AIRS ID# 1170366001AG
1.50 CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes =~
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

JASON SAXTON

905 E SEMORAN BLVD ervice Type

CASSELBERRY FL 32707 ertified Mail L
Registered O

Insured Mail O

Express Mail
Return Receipt for Merchandise
C.0D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
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U.S. Postal Service

m
N CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
o {Domestic Mail Only; NoJnsurance Coverage Prowdnd)
= For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com
o
—
[
- Postage
[mm ]
g Centified Foe
= Retumn Reciept F
- (Endorsement Required) X
Restricted Dellvery Fi
E (Endorsement Req'ZIre%‘;
0 T AIRS ID R 1170366
m JASOM SARTON
ofF i 50 CLEANERS -
Mty 9(3 SEMORAN BLVD ]
o CASSELBERRY. FL 32707 ‘

PS Form 3800, June 2002 e _____ See Reverse for Instructions,

z '
1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ignature .

b
‘) “mﬂ A ‘t oFhesdoe
?ewﬁ/bé( /,nn 0 me) C. Df1e oZDelE\;Ty

- D. Is defivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.

|:4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O 'Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfor from service label) 7003 DO500 DODY D144 9713
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
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M, 1L STATION 5510 rE N3 "

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 52D _
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 wg = Tﬁ E
E O

0

‘Il“lll‘l‘|l“l||l!lll‘ll|l‘|‘llll|“llll‘“l‘l‘l|‘Iillnlll|




g egn s AT T

RTIFIED MAIL.. FgECEIPT

mestlc Mail OnIy, No lnsurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ID# 1170366
T JASON SAXTON
et 1.50 CLEANERS —
______ 905 E SEMORAN BLVD
Sire (CASSELBERRY, FL 32707

7003 2260 DDOD3 551 1304

\{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
‘B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. ceived b p,,,,tedee | C. Date of Delive
y W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ﬁ yﬂ(/q p 5) 2 ;( iy A

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery adfirebs different from tem 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

1. Article Addressed to:-

DETI70366
JASON SAXTON*

1.50 CLEANERS
905 E SEMORAN BLVD

32707 3. Service Type
CASSELBERRY, FL O Certified Mail [ Express Mail

: [ Registered [ Retum Recslpt for Merchandise
~ O Insured Mail  (J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

EXY)
| "¢ 7003 2260 0003 5651 1304

' PS Form 381 1, August 2001 . Domestlc Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540
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Postage | $ 2 ) 6
Certified Fee 0, . U"/
Return Receipt Feo iV
. Cl)

(Endorsement Required)

0L 7?55k 3555

Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required)

a

Total Postage & ":L\WS D F 1 ruoon

FTME— ]‘55) CLEANERS
JASON SAXTON

Street, Apt. No.; 905 E SEMORAN Bl1.VI:
or PO Box Mo CASSELBERRY, FL 32707 -

City, State, ZIP+ e # / / 70 J é’ 6

[BSiG 3

e 8

?001 1140

oM

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A=Signatun 7

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X v ZC A k@fem
W Print your name and address on the reverse ddressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Repeiyed by ( Srinted Name . Date of Delivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, t m w CC\)Q [' ’7’_()1
or on the front if space permits.
- ; D. Is delivery address different from item1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

f‘ TS 1L TR YT TR '7——”-/—’J\
' 1.50 CLEANERS

' JASON'SAXTOM

: 205 E SEMORAN BLVD

Y i

i

CASSELBERRY, ¥ 32707 ' [ 3._Service Type )
| ! %eniﬁed Mail [ Express Malil
A arm st mnnnnt - [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

T O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Numb:
ceNumber | 50Q% 1140 000L 755k 3555

(Transfer from service lal
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 §
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USPS

UNITED STATES PosTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and Zstﬂn this box ®
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRQO
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MAIL STATION 5510 {%‘o v
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6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FU\. R nANi)LNG

- * . — i"
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belodvd y% 4 lﬂ

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 %, '9 7 é‘b

oy 'q//-
oy,
Do NOT Remove Label .
- Cop

e T N
1170365 | ‘
iASON SAXTON ' . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
.] 50 CLEANERS : ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EOQ: Al
905 £ SEMORAN BILVD . Fund: 20-2-035001

CASSELBERRY FL 32707 : Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

I
f
’ Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

‘ . 416056 APR1S thg2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

AANS
Y. /
Do NOT Remove Label pﬂ }/
AIRS ID #

1.50 CLEANERS 1170366 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JASON SAXTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

905 E SEMORAN BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
[ CASSELBERRY FL Obj.: 002273
| 32707
; M A ./.' -




PARK AVE. $1.50 CLEAN
905 E. Semoran Blvd.ERS
Casselberry, Fi. 32707

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
1362953

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 [MA{L ROOM

/ MAR -3 99

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

\ e e

Do NOT Remove Label

s . T Tt T \
AIRSID # 1170366 '
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